
This press release is from the collections at the Robert J. Dole Archive and Special Collections, University of Kansas. 

I 
I 

\ 
r 

\ 
( 

L. 

I 

Please contact us with any questions or comments: http://dolearchive.ku.edu/ask 

~j~~~ from 

U.S. Sercator 
Bob Do~e 
(A.-Kans.). New Senate Office Building, Washington, D.C. 20510 (202) 225-6521 

Joe Reppert-Press Secretary 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE -- OCTOBER 2, 1972 

WASHINGTON, D . C., OCT. 2, 1972 -- Senators Bob Dole and 

James Pearson and Congressman Garner Shriver today 

announced that the Air Force has awarded two contracts·, 

worth a total of $2,923,621, to Boeing Co. in Wichita. 

One contract is a supplemental agreement for 

depot-level maintenance of B- 52 aircraft to be performed 

at Boeing and SAC bases. The total value of the contract 

is $3,980,975 with $1,273,975 being obligated today, 

$2,707,000 had previously been obligated. 

The other contract is for Corrosion Correction 

and Repainting of B- 52 aircraft. The work is to be performed 

at Wichita. The total contract value is $4,926,386 with 

$1,649,646 being obligated today. 

- 30-




